SUA3800iED generator 10003-00635-00

APOWER



SUA3800iED generator 10003-00635-00

Location P/N Describtion Details Quantity:| Location P/N Describtion Details Quantity:| Location P/N Describtion Details Quantity:
1 70002-02285-00 Wires sleeve 166mm 1 44 30101-00405-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6%*1/20/5=8/8.8 4 88 30101-00398-00| Hexagon flange bolt M6%*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 2
2 20196-00554-00 Battery cable Negative/450mm/10AWG/black/Y6-6/DJ431-8C/| 1 45 33014-00603-00 Alternator rear housing 3.5KW/ 1 89 33593-00102-00 Mounting plate 2/83*20%58.5/B4/ 1
3 20196-00075-00 Battery cable Positive/ ® 6* ®6*340/ 1 46 30101-00329-00 Hexagon flange bolt M5%0.8/16/5=8/8.8 4 90 [30101-00329-00| Hexagon flange bolt M5%*0.8/16/5=8/8.8/ 2
4 31002-00019-00 Battery 138%66%101/12V.7Ah/ 1 47 34028-00019-00 Pipe 157.8*70.1%64.4 1 91 Self-tapping screw 3
5 34024-00085-00 Clip nut M6/22.6*%16%*9.8/65MN/ 10 48 33089-00077-00 support plate 375%274*12/B4/3.5KW 1 92 20135-00233-00 Handle housing 292.8%55.3*46.9/3.5KW/PA66+GF3 1
6 30101-00359-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M8*1.25/20/5=10/8.8 2 49 30101-00369-00 Hexagon flange bolt M8%1.25/40/5=10/8.8 4 93 20114-03899-00 Control panel 120V/ 1
7 34030-00136-00 Rubber seat 064.8/46.9 2 50 33014-00419-00 support plate 95.6%233.3%40.5/3.5/ 1 94
8 33015-00075-00 Seal rubber sleeve 83.6*27%8.2 1 51 30125-00023-00 Hexagon flange nut M8%1.25/5=13/8.8 3 95 [30111-00008-00 | Cross belt plate bolt M5/10/4.8 6
9 33015-00074-00 Rubber sleeve 80.7*30%17.3/3.5KW 1 52 33013-00215-00 muffler Cover Shround PA66+GF30/ 1 97 31026-00119-00 Fuel knob 0 13.5*D40%49.5/PA6+GF20%/3. 1
10 33593-00070-00 Location plate 45%23*26.5/3.5KW 1 53 30101-00407-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6%*1/25/5=8/8.8 1 98 [30111-00070-00 | Cross belt plate bolt M4/12/8.8/GB/T 818/ 1
1 30101-00398-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M6%1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 4 54 33048-00210-00 washer 1.2/SV230/ROHS 2 99 Self-tapping screw 3
12 33593-00079-00 Location plate 49*17.5%24.5/cold rolled plate 1 55 30139-00036-00 Spring washer 08.5/GB895/ 2 100 |20135-00234-00 Handle housing 293.1*51.9*48.5/3.5KW/PA 1
13 30125-00023-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M8%1.25/5=13/8.8 8 56 30121-00007-00 Hexagon flange nut M8%1.25/5=13/8.8/GB/T 6170/ 2 101 |33013-00086-00 Rear housing 477.5*482.7%99.6/3.5KW/P 1
14 34030-00101-00 rubber seat M8*P1.25%14*9/60+5HA/ 4 57 20202-00522-00 Muffler 3.5KW/243*226.4*130/® 25 1 102 |33014-00415-00 Battery block 3.5KW/163.4%163.5%25.2/PP-T 1
15 30101-00398-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M6%1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 4 58 30101-00398-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 2 103 |31026-00144-00 Knob bolt 28.2/3.5KW/ 1
16 20014-00121-00 base plate support 508*474.6*70.8/B4/3.5KW 1 59 33013-00214-00 Muffler housing 3.5KW/PA66+GF30/ 1 104 (33013-00089-00 Top cover 498.5*352.7%146.4/3.5KW/PP-TD 1
17 33089-00074-00 Engine base plate 581.6*465.3%137.2/PA66+GF15/3.5Kw 1 60 30101-00329-00 Hexagon flange nut M5%0.8/16/5=8/8.8/ 6 105 [33015-00064-00 Rubber sleeve 272.5%173.9%38.8/3.5KW 1
18 20134-00135-00 Wheel 6"/®12/3.5KW 2 61 33015-00063-00 Rubber sleeve 240%128.8*35.5/3.5KW 1 106 |70009-00068-01 Fuel guage glass 0 36%2/AS/2KW/2KW/ 1
19 30150-00045-00 Retaining ring ®19/11%1/3.5KW 4 62 20184-00020-00 Handle 3.5KW/910.3*262*202/ 1 107 |34024-00105-00 Clip nut M5/65MN/ 3
20 33014-00459-00 Sl‘qﬁ’\‘l’fgﬂ‘”“fﬁfg 100%63.5*34/B4/ 1 63 34006-00057-00 Location pin D6*35/A3/3.5KW 2 108 |33013-00085-00 Left side cover 550.4%499%100.7/3.5KW/PP-TD 1

21 20015-00019-00 Solenoid valve UW-10. DC12V 1 64 34006-00016-00 clip for Pin O1.2%6/ 2 109 |70009-00317-00 Clip nut 11.5%10%10/2KW/ROHS 8
22 20217-00127-01 Platen 100*20%*19/B4/ 1 65 30101-00407-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6*1/25/5=8/8.8/ 4 110 |[33013-00090-00 Maintenance window 398.7%409%63.1/3.5KW/PP-TD23 1
23 30101-00398-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M6*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 2 66 33089-00075-00 Mounting plate 382%52.3*42.7/PA66-GF30/3.5KW| 1 111  |31026-00145-00 Knob ®53.3/51.9/3.5KW/ 1
24 34006-00066-00 Location pin O6*14mm/45# 2 67 30101-00398-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 4 112 |34024-00105-00 Clip nut M5/65MN/ 3
25 20033-00061-00 sef;;fg;m':ﬁe“’e ©3.6/3.5KW 1 68 34040-00086-00 Cross bar 457%36*26/3.5KW 2 113 |33013-00309-00| Right side housing 554.8x497.9x97.7/3.5KW/PP+2 1
26 33014-00458-00 Mounting plate 3.5KW/85%30%58.5/ 1 69 33014-00417-00 Support 399.1%63.3%56.83.5KW/ 2 114 (33014-00686-00 Reta'"er::r’ drec°" 3.5KWSC40001/3.5KW/11 1
27 30101-00398-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M6*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 4 70 33014-00416-00 Support 399.1%63.3*56.83.5KW/ 2 115 |30125-00008-00 Hexagon flange nut M5%0.8/5=8/8.8 2
28 20260-03070-00 SV230-Engine SV230/B5/ 1 71 30125-00023-00 Hexagon flange bolt M8%1.25/5=13/8.8 8 116 [30111-00088-00| Hexagon flange bolt M5/14/6.84%/GB/T 3098/ 2
29 33138-00018-00 Rubber bar for seal 65.1%26.4%20.6/ 1 72 20136-00183-00 Inverter 3.5KW/120V/60HZ 1 117 |33013-00088-00 | Cover for oil dipstick 142.1%158.7%26.4/3.5KW/PP- 1
30 20196-00569-00 Wires plate connecting battery - oil sensor - engine switch 1 73 20014-00283-00 inverter support 396.4%41.6%23.4/2/ 1 118 |31026-00144-00 Knob 28.2/3.5KW/ 1
31 33191-00140-00 Alternator housing 221%*219.6*82/3.5KW/ADC12/ 1 74 30101-00398-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 2 119 [30111-00088-00 | Cross belt plate bolt M5/14/6.8/GB/T 3098/ 2
32 30101-00359-00 Hexagon Head Bolt M8*1.25/20/5=10/8.8 4 75 33089-00111-00 Mounting plate 382*52.2%52.6/PA66-GF30/3.5KW| 1 120 |30150-00026-00 Circlips 0.4/65Mn/ 4
33 34006-00001-00 Location pin 08*D6.4*12/ 2 76 30101-00407-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6%1/25/5=8/8.8 4 121 [33015-00073-00 Rubber sleeve 121.3*100*42/3.5KW/ 1
34 20005-00081-01 stator 4KW/120V/156*40A/3600r/QBP-2/W360 1 77 20130-00405-00 Fuel Tank 3.5KW/E9/402.8%370.4%215.6 1 122 |33013-00146-00 Air inlet cover 88.7*58.6*28/3.5KW/PP-TD23/ 1
35 30139-00017-00 Spring washer 06/GB93 4 78 33089-00170-00 Mounting plate 127%116.5*%12.5/1.5/ 1 123 |70002-02614-00 Wires connector 5/8-18UNF/56mm 1
36 30113-00105-00 Hexagon Ss‘éﬁ"_fvevt head cap M6*1/60/8.8 4 79 33089-00112-00 Mounting plate 3.5KW/80%77*8/B4/ 1 124 (33593-00106-00 Located block 1.5/Red/3.5KW 1
37 20006-00026-00 rotator D 173*60/615/51/D22/SV230 1 80 34038-00004-00 Carbon tank 380CC/C-U-06-007A 1
38 30125-00011-00 Hexagon flange nut M14%1.5/5=21/8.8 1 81 31042-00063-00 ECU 100*55/ 1
39 33155-00043-00 Cooling Fan 3.5KW/®183.3*30.5/PA66+30%GF/ 1 82 70006-00187-00 Charger EC18/87*68*23/ 1
40 30136-00094-00 Washer #N/A 3 83 30125-00008-00 Nut M5%0.8/5=8/8.8 4
41 30139-00034-00 Spring washer #N/A 3 84 30101-00398-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6*1/12/5=8/8.8/ROHS/ 4
42 30101-00405-00 Hexagon flange bolt M6*1/20/5=8/8.8/ 3 85 30111-00088-00 Cross belt plate bolt M5/14/6.84%/GB/T 3098 4
43 34021-00161-00 Fan Cover Shround 3.5KW/PA+15% 1 86 33593-00102-00 Mounting plate 2/83*20%*58.5/B4/ 1

87 20133-00001-00 Fuel switch 12KW 1




